BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS MEETING
THURSDAY, MARCH 23, 2023, 5:30 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS

40 W MAIN ST, NEWARK, OH 43055

AGENDA
PUBLIC HEARING

Apphcant: vielisa Bay

Owner: Cottage Barbershop LLC
Location: 401 Franklin Ave
Project: Storage Pods

Reference: 86.3.1

Applicant; I imothy Roux

Owner: Timothy Roux

Location: 474 N Cedar St

Project: Garage Addition

Reference: 16.8

Applicant: Branham Sign Co

Owner: Skipper Westfall Properties LLC
Location: 1303 Log Pond Dr

Project: Building/Roof Sign

Reference: 135.7

Applicant: Agam Kessler

Owner: Tim Malherbe Painting and Remodeling LLC (Bummies)
Location: 400 W Main St

Project: Freestanding Sign

Reference: 135.8

THE NEXT SCHEDULED BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS MEETING WILL BE HELD ON
THURSDAY, APRIL 27, 2023, 5:30 P.M. THE DEADLINE FOR AGENDA ITEM
SUBMITTAL IS APRIL 3, 2023, 4:30PM.
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City of Newark Engineering and Zoning

NEWARJK W Main stNewark, OH 43055

740-670-7729 www.newarkohio.net
OHIO » USA

Notice of Board of Zoning Appeals Decision

November 17, 2022

Cottage Barbershop LLC

Raymond & Melisa Bay

401 Franklin Ave

Newark, OH 43055

Application Number; BZA-22-011
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Bay,

At a Public Hearing held on Thursday, November 17, 2022 the Board of Zoning Appeals of the City of
Newark considered your Application of Appeal proposing for the following project:

Address of Project: 401 Franklin Ave
Current Zoning: RL (Residential Low Density)
Project Description: Installing 2 New Storage Pods

Ordinance/Article/Section:

08-33 86 86.3.1
Requirement: In the RL District, you are permitted two accessory structures

Proposal: The applicant proposes to install 2 Storage Pods, bring the total number of accessory
structures to 4.

Conclusion:  The proposal does not meet the requirements of the code.
On the basis of evidence presented at the Public Hearing, and pursu * *~ * “*zle 150 of Ordinance 08-33,
otherwise known as the Zo eals denied, tabled your Appeal

Application as submitted,

Ordinance/Article/Section: ACUOUIL 1 AKCLL

|1
1

The Zon



You are hereby advised that if you are aggrieved by the decision of the Board, you may present to the Court
of Common Pleas of Licking County a petition duly verified, setting forth that such decision is illegal, in
whole or in part, specifying the grounds of the illegality.

STATEMENT OF CERTIFICATION
STATE OF OHIO, LICKING COUNTY, SS:

I, Steve Layman, Chairman of the Board of Zoning Appeals of the City of Newark, Ohio, within and for
said City, and in whose custody the files, Journals and Records of said Board are required by the Ordinances
and Resolutions of the City of Newark, Ohio, to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy
of the original entry evidencing the Board’s decision in the premises and remaining on file and of record in
this office. Said decision of the Board of Zoning Appeals is currently in full force and effect.

WITNESS my signature, this 17" day of
November 2022.

Che 1g Appeals

Secfetary, Board of Zoning Afppeals
Ce:












BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS PROJECT REVIEW SHEET

BZA CASE NO. 23-06

Date of Review: 3/10/23

Address of Project: 480 N Cedar St Current Zoning: RH

Project Description: Garage Addition

B.Z.A. Approval Required? Yes

Planning Commission Approval Required?-------- No

Engineer’s Approval Required? No

Law Director’s Approval Required ?------~------~-~- No

City Council Approval Required? No

Ordinance / Article / Section Requirement / Proposal / Conclusion

08-16 16 16.8

Requirement: In the Residential High Density District (RH), the rear setback is 30 ft.

Proposal: The applicant proposes to erect a garage addition that will have a rear setback of
21 ft.

Conclusion:  The proposal does not meet the requirement of the code.










Date: February 9, 2023
To: City of Newark Engineering & Zoning

Subject: Zoning code 16.8 variance appeal

The circumstances which warrant a variance to the requirements of zoning code 16.8 for a thirty-foot
rear setback include increased property value, community support, and design contributions to one of
the great up and coming cities in the county. The addition of my thirty by forty-five garage attached to
the current structure will increase the property value of my investment. The current structure has an
approximate square footage of seven hundred forty-two square feet, as a one bed, one bath house. The
additional square footage will allow for future interior alterations for a local family looking for a home to
raise children.

The current condition of the structure has been an eyesore in the community for nearly twenty years.
The addition of this structure will be the first of many to give an updated look to the great up and
coming City of Newark. | enjoy working on projects in my garage and enjoy teaching friends in the
community the skills and knowledge | have acquired in my lifetime. | thank you all for considering this
zoning appeal and look forward to hearing your decision.

Respectfully,

Timothy W. Roux Sr.









Zoning Applicatioﬁ BZA Appeal #
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'This project is not permitted by the Zoning Code for the following reason(s):
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Please outline the circumstances, which you feel would warrant a variance to the requirements of the

Zoning Code: And 70 aF s Llomtpt /AN
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Has there been any previous application or appeal on these premises? [JYes k@lo When?

This application is a request for modification of the requirements of the following Article(s)/Section(s) of
the Zoning Code: (List)

/3577 ’/oof &GNS

135.% —<Sen Ao

Required Documents

(Must be signed and returned to the Engineeving Department.)

[JA.  Original Application

OB, List of owner names, street ad A oo innilia s nAdennann fae all aeanartiac Tuina within 200 feat radiyg of
the entire property in question
oc. — - T i e bed in

OD.  Site Plan showing location OI €X1SUNE aNA PIOPUSEU SUUGLULTS, PLUPGILY LLLIUD, SULUGURD MM wiiiivavivass

OE.  Elevation drawings of the front, side and rear of the proposed building or structure, Identify all major exterior
finish materials on the elevation drawing.

OF.  Application Fee of $50.00 Cash or Check made payable to the City of Newark

OG.  Application Fee of $25.00 for Off-Premise Variable Message Sign

[OJH.  Additional documentation at the discretion of the applicant for support of the Appeal
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BOARD OF ZZLONING APPEALS PROJECT REVIEW SHEET

BZA CASE NO. 23-08

Date of Review: 3/10/23

Adduress of Project: 1303 Log Pond Rd Current Zoning: GB

Project Description: Building Sign/Roof Sign

B.Z.A. Approval Required? Yes

Planning Commission Approval Required?-------- No

Engineer’s Approval Required? No

Law Director’s Approval Required ?----------------- No

City Council Approval Required? No

Ordinance / Article / Section Requirement / Proposal / Conclusion

08-16 135 135.7

Requirement: In the General Business District (GB), roof signs must be approved by the board.

Proposal: The applicant proposes to erect building sign on a parapet wall

Conclusion:  The proposal requires board approval

08-16 135 135.8

Requirement: In the General Business District (GB), building signs are limited to having a sign
face area of 60 sq. ft.

Proposal: The applicant proposes to erect building sign on a parapet wall with a sign face
area of 100 sq. ft.

Conclusion:  The proposal does not meet the requirement of the code.















Zoning Application # BZA Appeal #

CITY OF NEWARK
ENGINEERING & ZONING c/o Engineering Department
40 West Main Street{ Newark, Ohio 43055 l Tel 740.670.7727 ‘ Fax 740 349.5911 | www newarkohio. net
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The Appl:z?tion is a request to permit the following: 4

Erection Alteration OJ Maintenance O Conversion J Conditional Use O
In accordance wnth the plans filed herewith, describe tl\ ‘;ddmg or use:
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Has there been any previous Lpplication or appeal on these premises? OYes @0 When?

This application is a request for modification of the requirements of the following Article(s)/Section(s) of
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Required Documents
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gﬁ. Site Plan showing location or ex1sting and proposea structures, Property Hres, SeLDacKs dra ifiensions,
E.  Elevation drawings of the front, side and rear of the proposed building or structure. Identify all major exterior
: finish materials on the elevation drawing.
== (QF.  Application Fee of $50.00 Cash or Check made payable to the City of Newark
¥  Application Fee of $25.00 for Off-Premise Variable Message Sign
Additional documentation at the discretion of the applicant for support of the Appeal
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Lt oA

(Owner/Applicant Signature)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for MMS_L\M County in the State of (t )’ W\ ) , personally

appeared Y‘Y\OW\J&{’ SC l,? — who, by me being duly sworn, says that he is the

(Applicant’s name)
&W\ i Caﬂ'k’ of the parcel of land with reference to which the within appeal is made; and

(Applicant, owner, lessee)

that the statement of facts contained herein above is true.

S\gbég\wm‘l"‘lm(lﬂ;’sg«]m to before me thxsfa\\% ' rLEQ_J U

SORNT T2, apriL KOENTE
\‘ Ht/ % OTARY PUBLI

2 oTATE OF OHIQ
- ComExpiee-
12.22-2023

(Notary Public si gnatufe)

l. V
Al
///,?:4 7‘5 O\: O\‘\‘ >
D

DO NOT WRITE BELOW TIHIS TINE TOR OUTICE LSE ONLY

Status: Date: Zoning Reviewer: Date Notified: %\% Date
Paid Date:”

[0 Incomplete N Cash (cxrcl{z one)
. ‘ ok 4 S5BY
orward to BZA u 7 Amount §_ 5 V.

] Hold Reason:




BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS PROJECT REVIEW SHEET

BZA CASE NO. 23-09

Date of Review: 3/10/23

Address of Project: 400 W Main St Current Zoning: 1.C

Project Description: Free Standing Sign

B.Z.A. Approval Required? Yes

Planning Commission Approval Required?-------- No

Engineer’s Approval Required? No

Law Director’s Approval Required ?--------~-—--—-- No

City Council Approval Required? No

Ordinance / Article / Section Requirement / Proposal / Conclusion
08-16 135 135.7A2b

Requirement: A lot is required to have one freestanding sign
Proposal: The applicant proposes a second freestanding sign
Conclusion:  The proposal does not meet the requirement of the code.
08-16 135 135.8C3

Requirement: In the Limited Commercial District (LC), freestanding signs are required to be
setback 20 ft. from the property line

Proposal: The applicant proposes to erect freestanding sign with a setback of 3 ft.

Conclusion:  The proposal does not meet the requirement of the code.




CLIENT [ Bummies

LOCATION | Newark, OH

SAVEDAS |
Bummies_Relocation_March_2023
- EXISTING DOUBLE-FACE
ILLUMINATED SIGN MOVED
TO NEW LOCATION - FLAG DATE Merch 1, 2023
MOUNTED TO STEEL POLE REVISIONS |
-6.625" OD (x 0.280" WALL) LESHIN 1 ¢ l
STEEL POLE PAINTED RED am Kessier
TO MATCH EXISTING SIGN DFSIGNER | Jay Meitan

SALESMAN INITIAL OF APPROVAL |

X

[ Jowss [ ] oy
I:] SEMI-GL05S D AT

CIRCUITS 1

VOUTAGE | 120¥ LIC=E15664)

- 3-0"x 56" AUGURED
ALL CONCEPTS, GESIGNS, AND PLANS REPRESENTED
FOUNDAT[ON BY THES DOCUMENT ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
KESSLER DESION GROUP AND ARE FOR THE USE ON
THE PROJECT SPECIFIED IN THIS DOCUMENT.

~ 1" HEAVY WALL CONDUIT
go POWER 2!':_-0" BELOW e
RADE AS PER CODE

RELOCATE EXISTING DOUBLE-FACE SIGN
TO FLAG MOUNTED ON STEEL POLE 2080 oA RORD

THE
r0.pox07as KESSLER
SCALE: 3/8" = 1" ZANESVILLE, OHID 437010785 DESIGN
L 740-453-0668 | 1-800-486-1870. GROUP J










